FIRST INFORMATION REPORT

OVER OUT	and the state of t	10		529
1 Por	not accomizable allow repor	incloses for section 353.	C-SC dOS	
	SHOUTH THAT DA	DE BARMIN	VALVer 242 a mm	un 120 lann ithinh
2/0 Act	Soft Dist: JUAL DA Sections	7/256	PART THE ENERY PIR	No LASIZ TOME LAJOSE
a) ACC	44	125-1	200 A WINE	ee Act-2003 amma
o. a) General Diaty Refe	monon Gatarille. 6	98		
	TETRE OF SPIRE POST POR PORT PORT PORT PORT PORT PORT PORT	Date /5/07/	124 Time 13:	ime 15:45 bra
A MANGEMENT LEGISLANCE	Come 15 /adlan	Time 15171	A COMP	798 at the P.S.
- 130 of information	Bohrmont of the			
THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE OWNER, THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE OWNER.	THE RESERVE THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF THE	nos west 5	ide dompe e	Y ROLL WAS DURN TO
b) Address	terana Ps-	Programana	Det Port	6 PW KW STEPNER
***************************************	Torong PS-	2	Last - Lungy	A
c) in case autide from	of this Rollin Station, they the	5-000 (VG=2)	- NE TOP FINON	IND-7 (Sindry G.P.)
COUNTRY AND STORY	H202	or to made it as	- District	
a) Name	Maruti Mahat	70		
b) Fathers/Hustigary	Flere Papan	Chandro Ma	h a fa	
SERVICE AND A VENCE OF THE PROPERTY.		The state of the s		
0) Address AE 8	Station Manag	or of Baame	modifice of a	H CC AC
7. Details of known/surg	DECLEO/UNKNOWN/SCOUSED WIT	full Martin Inc.		7336,002
(Attach separate sho	il dispression	THE DE DET WALL	150	
	-			
		955 2055	~ ·	
	X	D KUMAR	2	
	5/0- Lt	DURGA DAS RANG PS- PURULIA.	Kumar	
	0 F - 70	RANG PS-	BASAMANDI	
	/ mest	QUELLIA	I DATE OF STATE OF STATE OF	
	Section Care and Care	7		
8. Ressons fordeling in a	and many the date complication of the	iloment.		
9 Octionlass of commercial	and the state of t			
2010	suldioninvolved (Allectused	arate sheet, if requiret	s One Temp	area Energy
A	1.54.	-NO-L123	28/3	3/61
O Total and a silver of	mana i i i			
IO. Total value of propert				Y1
11. Inquest report/U.C.C				
2. FIR Contents: (Altho	negratate shade, if caputate	D.	_	1 months
	Out Outo	wal water	antelant	Aron Comple
	The Original Acequiant	1 1. 1	1 - 40 0	Dee is at bealed
	nont unice	W No been	_ 17489 04_0.	LI Som come
	hore willo			
2				
Action taken: Since the	s strye report resears comm	are no all all anneals.	13511/6) 801 A	V) Flor Astron
L PLOOF LANDING CO. CC.	1 COLVERTIGIES CHISTORIA COMMI	coson or enancepoper		amen alle sort
	ويداعونكم ورباعات اللازم	Water Water	Sali II	
registeres ine casa and vestigation/transferred to	Bagmun 4	PC		ent) que estat co
	edin the to be upwertly rea		agramagno Certiforne	radiction. FIR read overto
g Congression wonter	, Edited by to divide the same	San	contracting Contracting	
mark.	and the second of	200		CONTRACTOR OF COST
18771 8.1	10,000	Y.		Ne. 9
놶	10.3	ns Pa	The Speatter As	10.07
罶	FT	As Pa	The Sanallie of	1969
	0 8 0	and the contract of the contra	Delega wannan	HEREN CHARGE
Mosuti Ma	ent of	and the contract of the contra	THA SOMARIO M	HEREN CHARGE
Moonti Ma	Lak g	and the contract of the contra	Delega wannan	HEREN CHARGE
Mosuli Ma	Son of	Wann P	Delega wannan	PACH PLANTSE

ne Compliment informant

WEST BENGAL STATE ELECTRICITY DISTRIBUTION COMPANYLIMITED (A Government of West Bengal Enterprise)



OFFICE OF THE STATION MANAGER BAGMUNDIH CCC, WBSEDCL BAGMUNDIH (SARAGDI), PURULIA

Website - www.wbsedci.in. Corporate ID - U40109WB20075GC113473
Email: sm.bogmundih@wbsedci.in

Page-1

To, The Officer In Charge Baghmundi Police Station Purulia

> Sub: Lodging of F.I.R of theft of Electricity against Raj Kumar "S/o Lt. Durga Das Kumar at his Domestic premises at Vill.-Torang, P.S.-Bagmundih and thereby committed an offence punishable U/S 135(1)(b) & (1)(d) of Electricity Act 2003 amended in 2007.

Dear Sir,

This is to inform you that, I Sri Maruti Mahato (45), S/O - Paban Chandra Mahato, A.E. & Station Manager of Bagmundih CCC of WBSEDCL received an information to the effect that Raj Kumar, S/o Lt. Durga Das Kumar residing at Vill.- Torang was committing theft of Electricity at his Domestic premises by bypassing the proper registration of units by tampering the Energy meter.

Acting on this information this day 15.07.2024, I alongwith Sri Partha Chakraborty, D.E.(S & LP) of Purulia Region Office, Sri Promod Ranjan Barman, S.O. of Purulia Region S & LP Unit, Sri Dayamay Mahato, Sr. TSH of Purulia Region S & LP Unit had been to the house of Raj Kumar at the above mentioned address. He was not present at his house. His brother Ruhidas Kumar was present. We contacted him and disclosed our identity to him. On being asked he allowed us to inspect the Energy meter of WBSEDCL installed at his domestic premises against the name of the consumer namely Raj Kumar.

Also search for local people as witnesses during our inspection of the Energy meter of the said premises but none came forward though some local people gathered there. The premises was a one storied building and the meter is installed at the entrance of that premises. Immediately, a notice was prepared duly signed by consumer representative served upon the consumer and held inspection.

During inspection, it was detected that, Raj Kumar had tampered the energy meter installed at Domestic premises bearing meter No: L4232815 in the name of Raj Kumar at the said premises to bypass the proper registration of units by tampering the meter circuit of the meter to commit theft of Electricity. Inspection also revealed that Raj Kumar was the actual user of the above mentioned service connection.

Immediately, on my direction Sri Dayamay Mahato, Sr. TSH of Purulia Region S & LP Unit disconnected the above mentioned service connection and removed the Energy meter bearing SI no: L4232815 after securing the installation place of the said meter from any imminent danger in future. His brother was shown the tampered meter but being asked he could not render any satisfactory explanation. He was informed about the offence committed by his brother and its penal provision.

Sri Partha Chakraborty, D.E.(E) of Purulia Region Office prepared inspection report in the presence of consumer representative and witnesses at the spot and load assessed as 1 KW. The details of inspection has been mentioned in the inspection sheet attached herewith.

From the evidence so far collected from the inspection of the energy meter of Raj Kumar, it is well established that Raj Kumar was consuming Electricity illegally in his Domestic residence and for this activity of theft the WBSEDCL has incurred huge loss of revenue.

Sri Partha Chakraborty, D.E.(E) of Purulia Region Office prepared Seizure list in respect of the said premises and meter in presence of the consumer representative and witnesses at the spot.

The inspection was held between 01:35PM to 01:50PM today after observing all legal formalities.

It is well evident that accused Raj Kumar, S/o Lt. Durga Das Kumar of Vill.- Torang has committed offence punishable U/S 135(1)(b) & (1)(d) of Electricity Act 2003 amended in 2007.

You are requested to take cognizance of this complain & treat it as FIR

Yours faithfully,

Encl.

1)Original copy of seizure list

2)Seized materials with labeled

3)Inspection Report

4)Copy of Notice

Maruti Mahato S/O- Paban Chandra Mahato

> A.E. & Station Manager Bagmundih C.C.C. W.B.S.F.D.C.L.

An Parting Sacathi Huemus OFFICER-IN-CHARGE BAGMUNDI P.S. DIST.-PURULIA